6060979
501662
\$40.00
I O

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Econo-Comm, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: CNE Group, Inc.	
	Internal Address: Suite 1103	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No		
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 200 West 57th Street	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Suite 1103	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	
☐ Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
Execution Date: <u>6/10/2004</u>		
6,060,979  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Michael A. Williamson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Suite 1000	☐ Enclosed	
	Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 700 W. 47th Street Suite 1000	50-1662	
City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true exported and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael A. Williamson  Name of Person Signing  Signature  June 15, 2004  Date		
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

N-15-2004 16:14 P.09

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and executed as of June 10, 2004

## WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Econo-Comm, Inc. with offices at 3733 NW 16<sup>th</sup> Street Lauderhill, FL 33311 (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to inventions covered by U.S. Patent No. 6,060,979 issued on May 9, 2000 for "Call box apparatus" (the "Patent") free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and

WHEREAS, CNE Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 200 West 57<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1103, New York, New York 10019 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for consideration of \$100.00, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the proprietary rights embodied therein, and all reissues and extensions thereof free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all claims arising out of past, present or future infringements of the Patent; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for Patent, utility models, and designs which may heretofore have been filed or may hereafter be filed for the inventions covered by the Patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States patent applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, Patent, utility models and designs which may heretofore have been granted or may hereafter be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The Assignor represents and warrants to and for the benefit of the Assignee that (i) the Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the Patent free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; (ii) Assignor has not previously assigned, pledged, encumbered or transferred the Patent, or granted any person or party a license to use the Patent; (iii) the Patent is valid and subsisting; and (iv) the Assignor is not aware of any person or party infringing upon or making unauthorized use of the Patent.

PATENT REEL: 014734 FRAME: 0196 JN-15-2004 16:15 P.10

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the rights granted hereby, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of papers, taking of oaths and performance of acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patent and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

The recitals above are hereby incorporated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment on the date first written above.

Bv:

Michael Gutowski, Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MILOWALL)

SS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county and state, on this /othday of June 2004, within my jurisdiction, the within named Michael Gutowski who acknowledged that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Econo-Comm, Inc. a Florida corporation and that for and on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed they executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day

and year first above written.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 06/15/2004

NEW / NEW JEFIN 194668

DEBORAH 6. NEILEN MY COMMISSION # DD 250118 EXPIRES: October 10, 2007 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Services

2